ONLINE PRIVACY POLICY AGREEMENT

Greater Lynchburg Community Trust (GLCT) is committed to keeping any and all personal information collected of those individuals that visit our website and make use of our online facilities and services accurate, confidential, secure and private. Our privacy policy has been designed and created to ensure those affiliated with Greater Lynchburg Community Trust of our commitment and realization of our obligation not only to meet, but to exceed most existing privacy standards.

Greater Lynchburg Community Trust (GLCT) (<u>www.lynchburgtrust.org</u>) utilizes Google analytics in order to track the traffic that comes to the site. The site is Joomla based and is set up to track all form usage as well as most visited pages.

Www.Lynchburgtrust.org is a secure site that us top programs to ensure user safety from all types of fraud, theft, etc.

The site will only collect information if forms are completed and submitted. This information will remain between the user and GLCT. This information will not be sold or distributed to any third party or associated affiliates. GLTC; however, does retain the right to contact any person(s) for questions or valid reason.

Through the use of this website, you are hereby in agreement with all mentionable information within this Online Privacy Policy. If you are not in agreement, then you should refrain from further use of our sites. In addition, your continued use of our website following the posting of any updates or changes in our policy shall mean that you are in agreement and acceptance of such changes.

If you have any questions or concerns regarding the Privacy Policy Agreement relate to our website, please feel free to contact us at the following email, telephone number or mailing address.

Email: info@lvnchburgtrust.org

Telephone Number: (434) 845-6500

Mailing Address:

Greater Lynchburg Community Trust 101 Paulette Circle, Suite B Lynchburg, Virginia 24502